30 Days after publication of the Final Version of 

the Contract ratified by PROINVERSIÓN 

(Activity 2.6). 

4.2. Opening of Envelope No. 3 and award of the 

Successful Bid 

Five (5) Days after the submission of Envelope 

No. 2 and No.  

5. CLOSING DATE  
Within One Hundred Five (105) Calendar Days 

from the Award of the Successful Bid 

Annex No. 2 List of natural or legal persons from the private sector who have provided or are 

providing consulting or advisory services to PROINVERSIÓN, in the process of promoting 

private investment in the Project Stage 1

[...]

This requirement includes their respective Related Companies. 

2. Financial Requirements: 

2.1 The Bidder shall credit through its Strategic Partner and/or other partners jointly in the 
last annual period concluded on the date of the call for the Tender a minimum net worth 
of one hundred forty million Dollars (US$140,000,000). 

2.2 The crediting of this requirement will be carried out through the sum of the assets of the 

members of the Consortium. The Strategic Partner shall provide at least fifty percent 
(50%) of the financial requirement specified in section 2.1 of this Annex.

[...]

At least one of the supply systems shall 
have an initial diameter of sixteen hundred (1,600) mm or more and a 
cumulative length of not less than ten (10) km.   

b) At least one of the systems must include (1) a reservoir of drinking water 
with a minimum volume of eleven thousand (11,000) cubic meters. 

c) Operation and maintenance of systems should have been performed for a 
period of at least two (2) consecutive years after January 1, 2005. 

3.2.2. Only experiences in which the contracting company had a stake of at least twenty-